
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 1 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY’S LIMITED OBJECTION  

 
 
 

FRIEDMAN & SPRINGWATER LLP
ELLEN A. FRIEDMAN (S.B. NO. 127684) 
STEFANIE A. ELKINS (S.B. NO. 249839) 
DANIEL A. NOLAN IV (S.B. NO. 284970) 
33 New Montgomery Street, Ste. 290 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
Telephone Number:  (415) 834-3800 
Facsimile Number:  (415) 834-1044 
efriedman@friedmanspring.com 
selkins@friedmanspring.com 
dnolan@friedmanspring.com 
 
Attorneys for Hewlett-Packard Company  
 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SAN JOSE DIVISION 

In re 

TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED, 
LLC, 
 
  Debtor. 

 

 

 

 

 

Case No. 13-51589-SLJ-11 

Chapter 11 

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY’S 
LIMITED OBJECTION AND 
RESERVATION OF RIGHTS WITH 
RESPECT TO THE JOINT DISCLOSURE 
STATEMENT  

Date:  October 14, 2014 
Time: 2:00 p.m.  
Place:  United States Bankruptcy Court 
 Courtroom 3099 
 280 South First Street 
 San Jose, California 

 

Hewlett-Packard Company (“HP”) hereby files this limited objection and 

reservation of rights with respect to the Disclosure Statement re: Joint Plan of 

Reorganization by Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors and Debtor dated September 

4, 2014  (“Disclosure Statement”) [Docket No. 538].  HP respectfully states as follows: 

1. HP entered into a non-exclusive patent license with TPL under the 

Moore Microprocessor Portfolio (the “MMP Portfolio”) on or about January 16, 2006 (as the 

Case: 13-51589    Doc# 563    Filed: 10/01/14    Entered: 10/01/14 10:03:11    Page 1 of
 3 



 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 2 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY’S LIMITED OBJECTION  

 
 
 

same has been amended or modified, the “HP License”).  HP is also a litigant against TPL in 

a case pending in front of the United States District Court for the Northern District of 

California with respect to the CORE Flash Portfolio.1  

2. HP seeks to preserve all of its rights, claims, defenses, and interests in 

connection with the HP License.  Under section 1125(a) of the Bankruptcy Code, HP is 

entitled to full and fair disclosure of the treatment of the HP license under the Plan.    

3. HP has participated in ongoing discussions with counsel to the Debtor 

and Committee to protect HP’s defenses and rights as a licensee.  The Joint Plan of 

Reorganization by Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors and Debtor dated September 

4, 2014 (“Joint Plan”) contains many protections for the licensees found in section XVI of 

the Joint Plan.  However, the disclosure statement contains no discussion or reference to the 

section XVI of the Joint Plan.  HP requests that the protections found in section XVI of the 

Joint Plan be described in the Disclosure Statement.   

4. The Disclosure Statement contemplates that “Licensee Objectors” will 

receive certain benefits under the Joint Plan.  HP is not currently listed a Licensee Objector.  

The Joint Plan provides that a licensee may become a Licensee Objector by giving notice any 

time prior to the commencement of the confirmation hearing.  HP hereby provides notice of 

its intention to be a Licensee Objector under the Joint Plan.   

5. HP has contacted counsel for the Debtor and Committee regarding this 

limited objection and believes that the Debtor and the Committee will be willing to address 

HP’s requested additional disclosures.  

6. Nothing in this Limited Objection shall constitute a waiver of any of 

the rights, interests and remedies that may be available to HP pursuant to the Bankruptcy 

                                                
1 HP is filing this limited objection to protect its rights as a licensee.  HP does not consent to jurisdiction of the 
Bankruptcy Court with respect to any patent litigation.  This Limited Objection shall not be deemed or construed to 
be a waiver of the rights of HP under applicable law or in equity, including but not limited to, the right (i) to have 
final orders entered only after de novo review by a district judge in applicable matters, (ii) to trial by jury in any 
proceeding so triable in these cases or any case, controversy, or proceeding related to these cases, (iii) to have the 
District Court withdraw the reference in any matter subject to mandatory or discretionary withdrawal, or (iv) to 
assert or exercise any other rights, claims, actions, defenses, setoffs or recoupments to which HP is or may be 
entitled, all of which are expressly reserved. 

Case: 13-51589    Doc# 563    Filed: 10/01/14    Entered: 10/01/14 10:03:11    Page 2 of
 3 



 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 3 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY’S LIMITED OBJECTION  

 
 
 

Code and applicable law, and all such rights, interests and remedies are hereby expressly 

reserved.  HP explicitly reserves the right to object to the Joint Plan and any confirmation 

order. 

 
 
Dated: October 1, 2014 Respectfully submitted,

By:  /s/ Stefanie A. Elkins 
 Stefanie A. Elkins 

Attorneys for Hewlett-Packard Company 
 

Case: 13-51589    Doc# 563    Filed: 10/01/14    Entered: 10/01/14 10:03:11    Page 3 of
 3 



 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 
{00712543.DOC v 1 } CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 

FRIEDMAN & SPRINGWATER LLP
ELLEN A. FRIEDMAN (S.B. NO. 127684) 
STEFANIE A. ELKINS (S.B. NO. 249839) 
DANIEL A. NOLAN IV (S.B. NO. 284970) 
33 New Montgomery Street, Ste. 290 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
Telephone Number:  (415) 834-3800 
Facsimile Number:  (415) 834-1044 
efriedman@friedmanspring.com 
selkins@friedmanspring.com 
dnolan@friedmanspring.com 
 
Attorneys for Hewlett-Packard Company  
 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SAN JOSE DIVISION 

In re 

TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED, 
LLC, 
 
  Debtors. 

Case No. 13-51589-SLJ-11 

Chapter 11 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

 

 

Case: 13-51589    Doc# 563-1    Filed: 10/01/14    Entered: 10/01/14 10:03:11    Page 1
 of 3 



 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 
{00712543.DOC v 1 } 2 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Stefanie Elkins, hereby declare: 

I am over the age of 18 years and not a party to or interested in the within 
entitled cause. I am an employee of Friedman & Springwater LLP and my business address 
is 33 New Montgomery Street, Suite 290, San Francisco, California 94105.  

On October 1, 2014, at my place of business as listed above, I served a true 
and correct copy of the following document(s):  

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY’S LIMITED OBJECTION AND 
RESERVATION OF RIGHTS WITH RESPECT TO THE                                    

JOINT DISCLOSURE STATEMENT 

 
 

in the manner indicated below: 
  

 By Electronic Filing said document(s) and transmission of the Notification of 
Electronic Filing by the Clerk to a Registered Participant(s), addressed as follows: 

 
UNITED STATES TRUSTEE 
Office of the U.S. Trustee  
John S. Wesolowski 
E-mail: john.wesolowski@usdoj.gov 
 

COUNSEL FOR DEBTOR AND 
DEBTOR-IN-POSSESSION 
Binder & Malter, LLP  
Heinz Binder, Esq.  
Robert G. Harris, Esq. 
Wendy W. Sh, Esq. 
E-mail: heinz@bindermalter.com 
E-mail: rob@bindermalter.com 
E-mail: wendy@bindermalter.com 

COUNSEL FOR CHARLES H. MOORE 
Kenneth H. Prochnow, Esq. 
Robert C. Chiles, Esq. 
Chiles and Prochnow, LLP  
Email: kprochnow@chilesprolaw.com 
Email: rchiles@chilesprolaw.com 

UNSECURED CREDITORS COMMITTEE 
ATTORNEY 
c/o John Walshe Murray, Esq. 
c/o Robert Franklin, Esq. 
c/o Thomas Hwang, Esq. 
Dorsey & Whitney LLP 
Email: murray.john@dorsey.com 
Email: franklin.robert@dorsey.com 
Email: hwang.thomas@dorsey.com

REQUEST FOR SPECIAL NOTICEbro 

COUNSEL FOR PATRIOT SCIENTIFIC CORP. 
Gregory J. Charles, Esq.  
Law Offices of Gregory Charles  
E-mail: greg@gregcharleslaw.com 
 

COUNSEL FOR AROCKIYASWAMY 
VENKIDU  
Javed I. Ellahie, Esq.  
Ellahie & Farooqui LLP  
E-mail: javed@eflawfirm.com  

 
 
 

 

Case: 13-51589    Doc# 563-1    Filed: 10/01/14    Entered: 10/01/14 10:03:11    Page 2
 of 3 



 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 
{00712543.DOC v 1 } 3 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

COUNSEL FOR PHIL MARCOUX AS 
SHAREHOLDER REPRESENTATIVE FOR 
CHIPSCALE SHAREHOLDERS 
William Thomas Lewis, Esq.  
Robertson & Lewis  
E-mail: wtl@roblewlaw.com 

COUNSEL FOR CUPERTINO CITY CENTER 
BLDGS. 
Christopher H. Hart, Esq.  
Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis LLP  
E-mail: chart@schnader.com  

COUNSEL FOR ALLIACENSE LIMITED LLC
Peter C. Califano, Esq.  
Cooper, White & Cooper  
E-mail: pcalifano@cwclaw.com 

COUNSEL FOR ONEBEACON TECHNOLOGY 
INSURANCE 
Gregg S. Kleiner, Esq.  
McKenna Long Aldridge LLP  
E-mail: gkleiner@mckennalong.com 

COUNSEL FOR FARELLA BRAUN 
 & MARTEL LLP  
Gary M. Kaplan , Esq. 
Farella Braun & Martel LLP  
E-mail: gkaplan@fbm.com 

 

COUNSEL FOR FUJITSU LIMITED
G. Larry Engel, Esq. 
Kristin A. Hiensch, Esq. 
Morrison & Foerster LLP 
E-mail: lengel@mofo.com 
E-mail: khiensch@mofo.com 

COUNSEL FOR CHESTER A. AND 
MARCIE BROWN, JR.  
Randy Michelson, Esq.  
Michelson Law Group  
Email: randy.michelson@michelsonlawgroup.com 

Sallie Kim, Esq. 
GCA LAW PARTNERS LLP 
Email: skim@gcalaw.com 
 
 
 

APPLE, INC. 
c/o Adam A. Lewis, Esq. 
Email: alewis@mofo.com 
Email: vnovak@mofo.com 

TOSHIBA CORPORATION 
c/o Jon Swenson 
Email: jon.swenson@bakerbotts.com 
 
 

HTC CORPORATION 
c/o Robert L. Eisenbach III 
Cooley LLP 
Email: reisenbach@cooley.com 

Jessica L. Voyce, Esq. 
C. Luckey McDowell, Esq. 
BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. 
Email: jessica.voyce@bakerbotts.com 
Email: luckey.mcdowell@bakerbotts.com 
 

Attorney for Sony Corporation 
Lillian Stenfeldt, Esq. 
SEDGWICK, LLP 
Email:lillian.stenfeldt@sedgwicklaw.com 

 

I declare under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the United States of 
America that the foregoing is true and correct, and that this declaration was executed at San 
Francisco, California on October 1, 2014. 

/s/ Stefanie Elkins 
Stefanie Elkins 

 

Case: 13-51589    Doc# 563-1    Filed: 10/01/14    Entered: 10/01/14 10:03:11    Page 3
 of 3 


