1	FRIEDMAN & SPRINGWATER LLP				
2	ELLEN A. FRIEDMAN (S.B. NO. 127684) STEFANIE A. ELKINS (S.B. NO. 249839) DANIEL A. NOLAN IV (S.B. NO. 284970) 33 New Montgomery Street, Ste. 290				
3					
4	San Francisco, CA 94105 Telephone Number: (415) 834-3800				
5	Facsimile Number: (415) 834-1044 efriedman@friedmanspring.com				
6	selkins@friedmanspring.com dnolan@friedmanspring.com				
7	Attorneys for Hewlett-Packard Company				
8	UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT				
9	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA				
10	SAN JOSE DIVISION				
11					
12	In re	Case No. 13	-51589-SLJ-11		
13	TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED,	Chapter 11			
14		HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY'S			
15	Debtor.	RESERVA	DBJECTION AND FION OF RIGHTS WITH FO THE JOINT DISCLOSURE		
16		STATEMEN			
17		Date:	October 14, 2014		
18		Time: Place:	2:00 p.m. United States Bankruptcy Court		
19			Courtroom 3099 280 South First Street		
20			San Jose, California		
21					
22	Hewlett-Packard Company ("HP") hereby files this limited objection and				
23	reservation of rights with respect to the Disclosure Statement re: Joint Plan of				
24	Reorganization by Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors and Debtor dated September				
25	4, 2014 ("Disclosure Statement") [Docket No. 538]. HP respectfully states as follows:				
26	1. HP entered into a non-exclusive patent license with TPL under the				
27	Moore Microprocessor Portfolio (the "MMP Portfolio") on or about January 16, 2006 (as the				
28	1	HEWLETT-P	ACKARD COMPANY'S LIMITED OBJECTION		

Case: 13-51589 Doc# 563 Filed: 10/01/14 Entered: 10/01/14 10:03:11 Page 1 of 3

same has been amended or modified, the "HP License"). HP is also a litigant against TPL in a case pending in front of the United States District Court for the Northern District of California with respect to the CORE Flash Portfolio.¹

- 2. HP seeks to preserve all of its rights, claims, defenses, and interests in connection with the HP License. Under section 1125(a) of the Bankruptcy Code, HP is entitled to full and fair disclosure of the treatment of the HP license under the Plan.
- 3. HP has participated in ongoing discussions with counsel to the Debtor and Committee to protect HP's defenses and rights as a licensee. The Joint Plan of Reorganization by Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors and Debtor dated September 4, 2014 ("Joint Plan") contains many protections for the licensees found in section XVI of the Joint Plan. However, the disclosure statement contains no discussion or reference to the section XVI of the Joint Plan. HP requests that the protections found in section XVI of the Joint Plan be described in the Disclosure Statement.
- 4. The Disclosure Statement contemplates that "Licensee Objectors" will receive certain benefits under the Joint Plan. HP is not currently listed a Licensee Objector. The Joint Plan provides that a licensee may become a Licensee Objector by giving notice any time prior to the commencement of the confirmation hearing. HP hereby provides notice of its intention to be a Licensee Objector under the Joint Plan.
- 5. HP has contacted counsel for the Debtor and Committee regarding this limited objection and believes that the Debtor and the Committee will be willing to address HP's requested additional disclosures.
- 6. Nothing in this Limited Objection shall constitute a waiver of any of the rights, interests and remedies that may be available to HP pursuant to the Bankruptcy

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY'S LIMITED OBJECTION

Case: 13-51589 Doc# 563 Filed: 10/01/14 Entered: 10/01/14 10:03:11 Page 2 of

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

¹ HP is filing this limited objection to protect its rights as a licensee. HP does not consent to jurisdiction of the Bankruptcy Court with respect to any patent litigation. This Limited Objection shall not be deemed or construed to be a waiver of the rights of HP under applicable law or in equity, including but not limited to, the right (i) to have final orders entered only after de novo review by a district judge in applicable matters, (ii) to trial by jury in any proceeding so triable in these cases or any case, controversy, or proceeding related to these cases, (iii) to have the District Court withdraw the reference in any matter subject to mandatory or discretionary withdrawal, or (iv) to assert or exercise any other rights, claims, actions, defenses, setoffs or recoupments to which HP is or may be entitled, all of which are expressly reserved.

1	Code and applicable law, and all such rights, interests and remedies are hereby expressly				
2	reserved. HP explicitly reserves the right to object to the Joint Plan and any confirmation				
3	order.				
4					
5	Dated: October 1, 2014 Respectfully submitted,				
6	By: <u>/s/ Stefanie A. Elkins</u>				
7	Stefanie A. Elkins Attorneys for Hewlett-Packard Company				
8					
9					
10					
11					
12					
13					
14					
15					
16					
17					
18					
19					
20					
21					
22					
23					
24					
25					
2627					
28					

Case: 13-51589 Doc# 563 Filed: 10/01/14 Entered: 10/01/14 10:03:11 Page 3 of 3

3

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY'S LIMITED OBJECTION

1	FRIEDMAN & SPRINGWATER LLP ELLEN A. FRIEDMAN (S.B. NO. 127684)				
2	STEFANIE A. ELKINS (S.B. NO. 249839) DANIEL A. NOLAN IV (S.B. NO. 284970)				
3	33 New Montgomery Street, Ste. 290 San Francisco, CA 94105				
4	Telephone Number: (415) 834-3800 Facsimile Number: (415) 834-1044				
5	efriedman@friedmanspring.com selkins@friedmanspring.com				
6	dnolan@friedmanspring.com				
7	Attorneys for Hewlett-Packard Company				
8	UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT				
9	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA				
10	SAN JOSE DIVISION				
11	In re	Case No. 13-51589-SLJ-11			
12	TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED,	Chapter 11			
13	LLC,	Chapter			
14					
1.	Debtors.	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE			
15	Debtors.	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE			
	Debtors.	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE			
15	Debtors.	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE			
15 16 17 18	Debtors.	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE			
15 16 17 18 19	Debtors.	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE			
15 16 17 18	Debtors.	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE			
15 16 17 18 19	Debtors.	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE			
15 16 17 18 19 20	Debtors.	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE			
15 16 17 18 19 20 21	Debtors.	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE			
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22	Debtors.	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE			
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23	Debtors.	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE			
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24	Debtors.	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE			
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25	Debtors.	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE			

{00712543.DOC v 1 } CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE Case: 13-51589 Doc# 563-1 Filed: 10/01/14 Entered: 10/01/14 10:03:11 Page 1 of 3

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 1 2 I, Stefanie Elkins, hereby declare: I am over the age of 18 years and not a party to or interested in the within 3 entitled cause. I am an employee of Friedman & Springwater LLP and my business address 4 is 33 New Montgomery Street, Suite 290, San Francisco, California 94105. On October 1, 2014, at my place of business as listed above, I served a true 5 and correct copy of the following document(s): 6 7 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY'S LIMITED OBJECTION AND RESERVATION OF RIGHTS WITH RESPECT TO THE 8 JOINT DISCLOSURE STATEMENT 9 10 in the manner indicated below: 11 \boxtimes By Electronic Filing said document(s) and transmission of the Notification of Electronic Filing by the Clerk to a Registered Participant(s), addressed as follows: 12 UNITED STATES TRUSTEE COUNSEL FOR DEBTOR AND 13 Office of the U.S. Trustee **DEBTOR-IN-POSSESSION** John S. Wesolowski Binder & Malter, LLP 14 E-mail: john.wesolowski@usdoj.gov Heinz Binder, Esq. Robert G. Harris, Esq. 15 Wendy W. Sh, Esq. E-mail: heinz@bindermalter.com 16 E-mail: rob@bindermalter.com E-mail: wendy@bindermalter.com 17 UNSECURED CREDITORS COMMITTEE COUNSEL FOR CHARLES H. MOORE 18 ATTORNEY Kenneth H. Prochnow, Esq. c/o John Walshe Murray, Esq. 19 Robert C. Chiles, Esq. c/o Robert Franklin, Esq. Chiles and Prochnow, LLP c/o Thomas Hwang, Esq. 20 Email: kprochnow@chilesprolaw.com Dorsey & Whitney LLP Email: rchiles@chilesprolaw.com Email: murray.john@dorsey.com 21 Email: franklin.robert@dorsey.com Email: hwang.thomas@dorsey.com 22 **REQUEST FOR SPECIAL NOTICEbro** 23 COUNSEL FOR PATRIOT SCIENTIFIC CORP. COUNSEL FOR AROCKIYASWAMY 24 Gregory J. Charles, Esq. VENKIDU Law Offices of Gregory Charles Javed I. Ellahie, Esq. 25 E-mail: greg@gregcharleslaw.com Ellahie & Farooqui LLP E-mail: javed@eflawfirm.com 26 27 28

Case: 13151589⁽¹⁾ Doc# 563-1 Filed: 10/01/14 2 Intered: 10/01/14 10:03:11 CEPTEGET SERVICE

1	COUNSEL FOR PHIL MARCOUX AS SHAREHOLDER REPRESENTATIVE FOR	COUNSEL FOR CUPERTINO CITY CENTER BLDGS.
2	CHIPSCALE SHAREHOLDERS	Christopher H. Hart, Esq.
3	William Thomas Lewis, Esq. Robertson & Lewis	Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis LLP E-mail: chart@schnader.com
3	E-mail: wtl@roblewlaw.com	
4	COUNSEL FOR ALLIACENSE LIMITED LLC Peter C. Califano, Esq.	COUNSEL FOR ONEBEACON TECHNOLOGY INSURANCE
5	Cooper, White & Cooper	Gregg S. Kleiner, Esq.
	E-mail: pcalifano@cwclaw.com	McKenna Long Aldridge LLP E-mail: gkleiner@mckennalong.com
6		
7	COUNSEL FOR FARELLA BRAUN & MARTEL LLP	COUNSEL FOR FUJITSU LIMITED G. Larry Engel, Esq.
8	Gary M. Kaplan, Esq.	Kristin A. Hiensch, Esq.
	Farella Braun & Martel LLP	Morrison & Foerster LLP
9	E-mail: gkaplan@fbm.com	E-mail: <u>lengel@mofo.com</u> E-mail: <u>khiensch@mofo.com</u>
10		L-man. kinensene moio.com
	COLINICEL EOD CHESTED A AND	Call's M'as Ess
11	COUNSEL FOR CHESTER A. AND MARCIE BROWN, JR.	Sallie Kim, Esq. GCA LAW PARTNERS LLP
12	Randy Michelson, Esq.	Email: skim@gcalaw.com
12	Michelson Law Group Email: randy.michelson@michelsonlawgroup.com	
13	Eman. randy.micherson@michersonawgroup.com	
14	APPLE, INC.	TOSHIBA CORPORATION
15	c/o Adam A. Lewis, Esq. Email: alewis@mofo.com	c/o Jon Swenson
13	Email: vnovak@mofo.com	Email: jon.swenson@bakerbotts.com
16		
17	HTC CORPORATION c/o Robert L. Eisenbach III	Jessica L. Voyce, Esq.
	Cooley LLP	C. Luckey McDowell, Esq. BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.
18	Email: reisenbach@cooley.com	Email: jessica.voyce@bakerbotts.com
19		Email: luckey.mcdowell@bakerbotts.com
	Attorney for Sony Corporation	
20	Lillian Stenfeldt, Esq.	
21	SEDGWICK, LLP Email: <u>lillian.stenfeldt@sedgwicklaw.com</u>	
22	Eman: minan.stemeidt@sedgwickiaw.com	
	I declare under penalty of periur	ry, under the laws of the United States of
23	America that the foregoing is true and correct,	
24	Francisco, California on October 1, 2014.	
25		/s/ Stefanie Elkins
26		Stefanie Elkins
27		
28		
I		